SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS

SLATERUNPHARMA.COM

844-529-8988 (Toll Free)

OUR PRODUCTS - INJECTABLES

PRODUCT NAME

STRENGTH/

CONCENTRATION

SALEABLE UNIT

Cardinal
Health

McKesson Amerisource

Barcode

AZITHROMYCIN FOR INJECTION, USP

BIVALIRUDIN FOR INJECTION

DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE

INJECTION, USP

EPTIFIBATIDE INJECTION

EPTIFIBATIDE INJECTION

ESOMEPRAZOLE SODIUM FOR INJECTION

GANCICLOVIR FOR INJECTION, USP

SODIUM NITROPRUSSIDE INJECTION

500 mg per vial

250 mg per vial

20 mg/2 mL
(10 mg/mL)

20 mg/10 mL

75 mg/100 mL

40 mg per vial

500 mg per vial

50 mg/2 mL
(25 mg/mL)

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR

INJECTION USP

500 mg per vial

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR

INJECTION USP

1 g per vial

Box of 10 vials
Lyophilized Powder (10 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Lyophilized Powder (10 mL)

Box of 5 vials
Sterile Solution (2 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (10 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (100 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Lyophilized Powder (5 mL)

Box of 25 vials
Lyophilized Powder (10 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (2 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Lyophilized Powder (10 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Lyophilized Powder (30 mL)

70436-019-82

70436-025-82

70436-147-81

70436-026-80

70436-027-80

70436-190-82

70436-089-55

70436-028-80

70436-020-82

70436-021-82

o MAKING

REMARKABLE

5499967

5756804

5745815

5561006

5561014

5783154

5520945

5679634

5668389

5668397

3591682

2374916

2359891

3983830

3984788

2614014

3935939

1575182

1561562

1561547

10213260

10263316

10262272

10229704

10229703

10267389

10213365

10250711

10238347

10238349
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  844-529-8988 (Toll Free)

OUR PRODUCTS - INJECTABLES

STRENGTH/ SALEABLE UNIT Cardinal

CONCENTRATION Health AELSEEET OEECLEE

PRODUCT NAME

Barcode

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR Box of 1 bottle
INJECTION USP 5 g per bottle Bulk Package (100 mL) 70436-022-82 5768700 2395424 10265124

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR Box of 1 bottle
INJECTION USP 10 g per bottle Bulk Package (100 mL) 70436-023-82 5768718 2395432 10265103
Box of 1 vial

VORICONAZOLE FOR INJECTION 200 mg per vial 70436-029-80 5570809 3984028 10229760

Lyophilized Powder (20 mL)

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS

PRODUCT NAME

ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE INHALATION
SOLUTION

ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE INHALATION
SOLUTION

BUPROPION HCL EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLETS USP (SR)

BUPROPION HCL EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLETS USP (SR)

BUPROPION HCL EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLETS USP (SR)

BUPROPION HCL EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLETS USP (SR)

BUPROPION HCL EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLETS USP (SR)

BUPROPION HCL EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLETS USP (SR)

BUPROPION HCL EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLETS, USP (XL)

BUPROPION HCL EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLETS, USP (XL)

BUPROPION HCL EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLETS, USP (XL)

STRENGTH/

SALEABLE UNIT

CONCENTRATION

15 mcg

15 mcg

100 mg

100 mg

150 mg

150 mg

150 mg

200 mg

150 mg

150 mg

150 mg

Box of 30
2 mL unit dose vials

Box of 60
2 mL unit dose vials

Bottle of 100
Bottle of 500
Bottle of 100
Bottle of 250
Bottle of 500
Bottle of 100
Bottle of 30

Bottle of 90

Bottle of 500

o MAKING

NDC #

70436-151-57

70436-151-58

70436-058-01

70436-058-02

70436-059-01

70436-059-22

70436-059-02

70436-060-01

70436-010-04

70436-010-06

70436-010-02

REMARKABLE
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SLATERUNPHARMA.COM

Cardinal
Health

5730403

5730411

5673413

5673421

5673439

5687926

5673447

5673454

5541354

5541362

5526991

844-529-8988 (Toll Free)

McKesson

2332120

2332146

1570027

1570035

1570043

1584648

1570050

1570068

3974359

3974367

3974375

Amerisource

10259334

10259207

10249744

10249713

10249742

10252107

10249743

10249745

10230252

10229689

10229773
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  844-529-8988 (Toll Free)

SIRERS SALEABLEUNIT  NDC # Sarcinal McKesson  Amerisource

RRODUCT NAME CONCENTRATION Health

BUPROPION HCL EXTENDED-RELEASE

TABLETS, USP (XL) 300 mg Bottle of 30 70436-011-04 5536701 3074391 10229737
.?k’gfg’s',ol'j“sﬁi;smmDED'RELEASE 300 mg Bottle of 90 70436-011-06 5541370 3676115 10229772
?X’gfé’%? LTSI;(:;SXTENDED-RELEASE 300 mg Bottle of 500 70436-011-02 5627007 3974409 10229738
CILOSTAZOL TABLETS 50 mg Bottle of 60 70436-156-06 5709308 2305993 10255199
CILOSTAZOL TABLETS 100 mg Bottle of 60 70436-157-06 5709316 2306009 10255286
CINACALCET HYDROCHLORIDE TABLETS 30 mg Bottle of 30 70436-007-04 5518048 3460052 10213104
CINACALCET HYDROCHLORIDE TABLETS 60 mg Bottle of 30 70436-008-04 5518055 3460078 10213101
CINACALCET HYDROCHLORIDE TABLETS 90 mg Bottle of 30 70436-009-04 5518063 3460433 10213103
.Er’:gl‘_'sré‘AFAx'NE 2R LI3enilE S 25 mg Bottle of 30 70436-036-04 5695440 1594035 10253048
?ESI‘_'ET”';AFAX'NE EXTENDED-RELEASE 50 mg Bottle of 30 70436-012-04 5663265 1561521 10238230
DDA S US Dl 2t s 50 mg Bottle of 90 70436-012-06 5663273 1561539 10238144

TABLETS

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS

PRODUCT NAME

DESVENLAFAXINE EXTENDED-RELEASE

STRENGTH/

CONCENTRATION

SALEABLE UNIT

NDC #

SLATERUNPHARMA.COM

Cardinal
Health

844-529-8988 (Toll Free)

McKesson

Amerisource

TABLETS 100 mg Bottle of 30 70436-013-04 5663281 1561554 10238146
'[I? IE;IYEE'INSL S dLIS2aI L 2ol 2 100 mg Bottle of 90 70436-013-06 5663299 1561513 10238209
g;(L';'ré‘:]ZDEE“::I)EQYE?_g(zg: IE)OAFI!’ISI?ELES, USP 120 mg Bottle of 100 70436-191-01 5806823 2642023 10272228
E;:-':é?]z[)EEh:).I;IRYE?_FE‘ggEI IEg\T’ISDELES, USP 120 mg Bottle of 500 70436-191-02 5806831 2642031 10272224
g;(L':é?ITDEEI\I’II)-TRYEII).FéggE IE}?C\FIE’ISDELES, USP 180 mg Bottle of 100 70436-192-01 5806849 2642049 10272227
E;:'.:éﬁ%EEngrlRYE?_FE‘gg: Iéc;FI?gELES, USP 180 mg Bottle of 500 70436-192-02 5806856 2642056 10272280
[E);:-.;.ré‘:lZDEEI\g:‘YE?_:gg: I&CX:’ISELES, USP 240 mg Bottle of 100 70436-193-01 5806864 2642064 10272233
[E);:-'.I!-é?lf)EEnIn)-l-FltYEIID_EOACS:: IE:OATSDELES, USP 240 mg Bottle of 500 70436-193-02 5806872 2642072 10272273
DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE 120 mg Botte of 30 70436-195.04

E;:-'.l!-é?JZDEEhI’I)-I;IRYE?_FE‘ngI I'-I%glll.)EE'l'S 120 mg Bottle of 90 70436-195-06

DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE 180 mg Bottle of 30 70436-196-04

EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLETS

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS

PRODUCT NAME

DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE

STRENGTH/

CONCENTRATION

SALEABLE UNIT

SLATERUNPHARMA.COM

Cardinal

NDC # Health

844-529-8988 (Toll Free)

McKesson

Amerisource

DTN 180 mg Bottle of 90 70436-196-06
E;L:éﬁii“g:laé?;ig:ﬁgﬂis 240 mg Bottle of 30 70436-197-04
D e i e 240 mg Bottle of 90 70436-197-06
g;ﬁéﬁ%i“g:'éﬁgg:'}gg&is 300 mg Bottle of 30 70436-198-04
z&:éﬁﬁi“g_':‘é?_';ggg'ﬁgﬂﬁs 300 mg Bottle of 90 70436-198-06
E;L:éﬁii“g:aﬁgzg:ﬁg&is 360 mg Bottle of 30 70436-199-04
zﬂ'géﬁii“g_':“;?;ﬂg:'}ggﬂis 360 mg Bottle of 90 70436-199-06
g;ﬁéﬁ;“g:';éﬁig:ﬁ:ﬂis 420 mg Bottle of 30 70436-200-04
D e e 420 mg Bottle of 90 70436-200-06
FENOFIBRIC ACID DELAYED-RELEASE CAPSULES 45 mg Bottle of 90 70436-168-06 5790712 2619302 10268835
FENOFIBRIC ACID DELAYED-RELEASE CAPSULES 135 mg Bottle of 90 70436-169-06 5790720 2619310 10268833

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  844-529-8988 (Toll Free)
PRODUCT NAME 22%%’;%?;’“'% SALEABLE UNIT  NDC # (H::;‘I’t':a' McKesson Amerisource
GALANTAMINE TABLETS USP 4 mg Bottle of 60 70436-004-06 5414867 3975430 10223968
GALANTAMINE TABLETS USP 8 mg Bottle of 60 70436-005-06 5414875 3975422 10224293
GALANTAMINE TABLETS USP 12 mg Bottle of 60 70436-006-06 5414883 3975448 10223969
GUANFACINE EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLETS 1 mg Bottle of 100 70436-039-01 5792544 2626687 10269549
GUANFACINE EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLETS 2mg Bottle of 100 70436-040-01 5792551 2626679 10269833
GUANFACINE EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLETS 3 mg Bottle of 100 70436-041-01 5792569 2626661 10269840
GUANFACINE EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLETS 4 mg Bottle of 100 70436-042-01 5792577 2626653 10269524
IBUPROFEN TABLETS, USP 400 mg Bottle of 100 70436-180-01 5799721 2634327 10271503
IBUPROFEN TABLETS, USP 400 mg Bottle of 500 70436-180-02 5799739 2634335 10271504
IBUPROFEN TABLETS, USP 600 mg Bottle of 100 70436-181-01 5799747 2634343 10271505
IBUPROFEN TABLETS, USP 600 mg Bottle of 500 70436-181-02 5799754 2634350 10271496

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  844-529-8988 (Toll Free)
STRENGTH/ Cardinal :
PRODUCT NAME CONCENTRATION  SALEABLEUNIT  NDC # it McKesson  Amerisource
IBUPROFEN TABLETS, USP 800 mg Bottle of 100 70436-182-01 5799762 2634368 10271497
IBUPROFEN TABLETS, USP 800 mg Bottle of 500 70436-182-02 5799770 2634376 10271495
LURASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE TABLETS 20 mg Bottle of 30 70436-093-04 5820098 2683563 10277294
LURASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE TABLETS 40 mg Bottle of 30 70436-094-04 5829106 2683571 10277398
LURASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE TABLETS 60 mg Bottle of 30 70436-095-04 5829114 2683589 10277296
LURASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE TABLETS 80 mg Bottle of 30 70436-096-04 5829122 2683597 10277302
LURASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE TABLETS 120 mg Bottle of 30 70436-097-04 5829130 2683605 10277311
MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE 7 Bottle of 30 70436-054-04 5751813 2363158 10262223
CAPSULES
MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE 4 1 Bottle of 30 70436-055-04 5751821 2363166 10262247
CAPSULES
MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE g Bottle of 90 70436-055-06 5751839 2363174 10262216
CAPSULES
MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE ;g Bottle of 30 70436-056-04 5751847 2363182 10262344

CAPSULES

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  844-529-8988 (Toll Free)

SIRERS SALEABLEUNIT  NDC # Sarcinal McKesson  Amerisource

RRODUCT NAME CONCENTRATION Health

MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE

CAPSULES 28 mg Bottle of 30 70436-057-04 5751854 2363190 10262254
L" E,'\,"le;g's HYDROCHLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE 5 g Bottle of 90 70436-057-06 5751862 2363208 10262217
¥f;f:TF;?bcs)',;SUCC'NATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 25 mg Bottle of 100 70436-202-01 5807151 2645224 10272433
¥f;f:%?bg',; SUCCINATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 25 mg Bottle of 500 70436-202-02 5807169 2645216 10272523
¥:;f:;%g;succmme EXTENDED- RELEASE 50 mg Bottle of 100 70436-183-01 5779434 2608792 10266670
'I\rnfl;-l?:%?bglﬁ SUCCINATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 50 mg Bottle of 500 70436-183-02 5779426 2608800 10266632
¥:;f:;%g:succmme EXTENDED- RELEASE 100 mg Bottle of 100 70436-166-01 5719919 2325926 10258004
'I\rnlfl.arl?:TRs?bglﬁ SUCCINATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 100 mg Bottle of 500 70436-166-02 5719927 2325934 10257985
¥:BT|?:TRS?'[,2',;SUCC'NATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 200 mg Bottle of 100 70436-167-01 5719935 2325991 10258020
'I\rnlgl?:%?bglﬁ SUCCINATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 200 mg Bottle of 500 70436-167-02 5719943 2326007 10257956
MYCOPHENOLIC ACID DELAYED-RELEASE TABLETS, 180 mg Bottle of 120 70436-172-23 5730502 2338002 10259280

UsSP

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  844-529-8988 (Toll Free)

SIRERS SALEABLEUNIT  NDC # Sarcinal McKesson  Amerisource

RRODUCT NAME CONCENTRATION Health

MYCOPHENOLIC ACID DELAYED-RELEASE TABLETS,

USP 360 mg Bottle of 120 70436-173-23 5730510 2338010 10259281
:2;’::_?2;' '\LIIIS%HLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE 8 mEq (600 mg) Bottle of 100 70436-001-01 5520010 3905932 10213954
:2-Brf:$é?nds%HLomDE O 8 mEq (600 mg) Bottle of 1000 70436-001-03 5549191 3905999 10214188
.:_"S-BrfS?é?nJS%HLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE 10 mEq (750 mg) Bottle of 100 70436-002-01 5549209 3906005 10213953
.l;:;f:?é?ﬂs%HLomDE e 10 mEq (750 mg) Bottle of 1000 70436-002-03 5514658 3906013 10222983
.:ggfgfél;l'\dS%HLORlDE EXTENDED- RELEASE 20 mEq (1500 mg) Bottle of 100 70436-153-01 5594684 1507359 10232819
PROMETHAZINE DM ORAL SOLUTION 6.25 mg-15 mg/5mL 4 fl oz (118 mL) Bottle 70436-155-41 5678255 1574326 10250046
PROMETHAZINE DM ORAL SOLUTION 6.25 mg-15 mg/5mL 1 pint (473 mL) Bottle 70436-155-42 5678263 1574334 10249989
TETRABENAZINE TABLETS 12.5 mg Bottle of 112 70436-101-09 5610670 1525260 10234588
TETRABENAZINE TABLETS 25 mg Bottle of 112 70436-102-09 5610688 1525286 10234589
TOLTERODINE TARTRATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 2mg Bottle of 30 70436-160-04 5716410 2318863 10257431

CAPSULES

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  844-529-8988 (Toll Free)

Sl SALEABLEUNIT  NDC # Sarcinal McKesson  Amerisource

RECDLC L CONCENTRATION Health

TOLTERODINE TARTRATE EXTENDED- RELEASE

il 2 mg Bottle of 90 70436-160-06 5716428 2318889 10257373
TOLTERODINE TARTRATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 2 mg Bottle of 500 70436-160-02 5716436 2318905 10257444
CAPSULES
TOLTERODINE TARTRATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 4mg Bottle of 30 70436-161-04 5716444 2318913 10257442
CAPSULES
TOLTERODINE TARTRATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 4mg Bottle of 90 70436-161-06 5716451 2318921 10257443
CAPSULES
TOLTERODINE TARTRATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 4mg Botle of 500 70436-161-02 5716469 2318939 10257358
CAPSULES
TROSPIUM CHLORIDE EXTENDED-RELEASE CAPSULES 60 mg Bottle of 30 70436-174-04 5728357 2336188 10258861

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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